

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: WP.No.26908 of 2019

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	23.04.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner: Mr.Shaik Jeelani Basha Counsel for respondent : Ms.B.Sapna Reddy, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This is an application seeking impleadment of the Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals), Income Tax Department as 3rd respondent in the writ petition. On due consideration of the submissions made and contents of the affidavit filed in support of application, we find a strong case for allowing this application is made out. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2026 stands allowed. Let the petitioner amend the cause title so far as incorporating the 3rd respondent Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals), Income Tax Department, as necessary party. Let the amendments be carried out within a period of seven days.	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		<u>WP.No.26908 of 2019</u> So far as I.A.No.2 of 2026, learned Senior Standing Counsel for the Income Tax Department prays for time to seek instructions in this regard. As prayed for, list on 25.06.2026. Meanwhile, let a copy be supplied to the other side. Registry to reflect the name of Ms.B.Sapna Reddy, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department, be reflected in the cause list in place of Mr.Swaroop Oorilla, for the respondents. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> <i>nvl</i>	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--